Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №36 в микрорайоне №274

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	414944.28
	1229739.60
	90°38'56''
	26.48
	1-2

	2
	414943.98
	1229766.08
	175°15'15''
	13.30
	2-3

	3
	414930.73
	1229767.18
	269°30'17''
	35.88
	3-4

	4
	414930.42
	1229731.30
	284°07'07''
	15.17
	4-5

	5
	414934.12
	1229716.59
	301°30'44''
	5.91
	5-6

	6
	414937.21
	1229711.55
	3°19'20''
	5.35
	6-7

	7
	414942.55
	1229711.86
	10°09'10''
	19.23
	7-8

	8
	414961.48
	1229715.25
	17°18'09''
	28.65
	8-9

	9
	414988.83
	1229723.77
	91°56'07''
	19.54
	9-10

	10
	414988.17
	1229743.30
	180°00'00''
	12.74
	10-11

	11
	414975.43
	1229743.30
	264°50'05''
	3.55
	11-12

	12
	414975.11
	1229739.76
	180°17'50''
	30.83
	12-1


	Площадь
	0,174.0000 га     1739.59 кв.м.

	Периметр
	216.63 м.


